
 
Karnataka Gramin Bank 

(A Scheduled Bank owned by Government: Sponsored by Canara Bank) 

Head Office: #32, Sanganakal Road, Gandhinagar, 
Ballari – 583103, Karnataka  

 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
(Refer our Public Notice dated 10.10.2024 & Corrigendum dated 24.10.2024.) 

 
This has furtherance to our public notice dated 10.10.2024 & Corrigendum dated 
24.10.2024, the Karantaka Gramin Bank (Employees) Pension (Amendment) Regulations, 
2024, is published on the Official Gazette of India on 06.11.2024. Accordingly, the date of 
notification is 06.11.2024 
 
Vide this notice, we request the eligible  

 Ex-Employees to submit the application and refund the entire final amounts 
received by them (the corpus comprising of Bank’s contribution to Provident fund 
under the Employees’ Pension Scheme, 1995 and the interest accrued thereon till 
the date of receipt by them of the amount) during their service period as well as at 
the time of their cessation on or before 20.11.2024 (i.e., within 15 days from the 
Date of Notification). 

 Family of Ex-Employees to submit the application and refund the entire final 
amounts received by the deceased employee, (the corpus comprising of Bank’s 
contribution to Provident fund under the Employees’ Pension Scheme, 1995 and the 
interest accrued thereon till the date of receipt of the amount by the deceased 
employee) during their service period as well as at the time of their cessation on or 
before 05.12.2024 (i.e., within 30 days from the date of notification). 

 
Alternatively Ex-employees / Family of Ex-employees can authorise the Bank to adjust these 
amounts from the amounts payable by the Bank to them. 
 
Ex-employees/Family of Ex-employees are requested to refund the amount by crediting it 
to the account details mentioned below. 
Account Number: 10605101073553 
IFS Code: PKGB0010605 
Account Name: Karnataka Gramin Bank (Employees’) Pension Fund 
Branch: Gandhinagar, Ballari  
                                                           OR 
By way of DD favouring “Karnataka Gramin Bank (Employees’) Pension Fund “ payable at 
Ballari. 
 
Ex-employees/Family of Ex-employees are also requested to send the details after crediting 
the amount, in the format uploaded on our Bank’s website under  

 For Ex-employees: Pensioners area>> Pension amendment>> Declaration cum 
Authorization letter for Ex-employees 

 For Family of Ex-employees : Pensioners area>> Pension amendment>> Declaration 
cum Authorization letter for Family of Ex-employees 

 
If applications are already submitted, the same need not be submitted again. 

 



Applicants are advised to visit our Bank’s website https://karnatakagraminbank.com 
Pensioners Area >> Pension Amendment for updated information. 
 
                                                                                                       Sd/- 
Place: Ballari                 General Manager 
                                                                                          Karnataka Gramin Bank 
Date: 07.11.2024                                                  HR Wing, HO, Ballari 

https://karnatakagraminbank.com/

